Form 3160-3 (November 1983)

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* (Other instructions on

7430-12,900' 350 sx

30-039-23904

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136

(formerly 9-331C)		ED STATES		. D	TEACTOR PIG	ε,	Expires August	31, 1985
	DEPARTMENT					ſ	5. LEASE DESIGNATION	AND SERIAL NO.
	BUREAU OF	LAND MANAG	EMENT	fic- 1	Cont.#	500	Pounds Mill 8	053-88421
APPLICATION	N FOR PERMIT 1	O DRILL I	DEEPEN	OR F	PLUG BA	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	OR TRIBE NAME
la. TYPE OF WORK		<u> </u>		, , , ,			Jicarilla Ap	
DR		DEEPEN [PL	UG BACI	K 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT N	AMS
b. TYPE OF WELL				_ ,		4.		
OIL O. WELL W	AS X OTHER		SINGL ZONE	• \Q	MULTIPLE ZONE	A CO	6. FARM OR LEASE NAME (Tribal Contr	30± NO 500)
2. NAME OF OPERATOR			D :		2 1 1/		Jicarilla (H9)
Union Oil	l Company of Cal	ifornia	L I		EIV		9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR							1	
P. O. Box 2620 - Casper, WY 82602-2620 SEP 5 1985							10. FIELD AND POOL, O	R WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*)							Wildcat March	Hornesa
2250' FNL & 510' FEL (SE SE NE) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT							11. SEC., T., R., M., OR I AND SURVEY OR AS	ILE.
At proposed prod. son		L (SE SE NE	FARM	INGTON	RESOURCE	AREA	AND SURVEY OR AR	34
2250' FNL & 510' FEL (SE SE NE)							Sec. 9, T.29N.	., R.2W.
	AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR						12. COUNTY OR PARISH	18. STATE
14 miles	s southwest of D	ulce. New M	<i>f</i> exico			1	Rio Arriba	New Mexico
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPO	Dato*	1	16. No. 01	ACRES IN	LEASE	17. NO. 01		
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE I	LINE, PT.	510'	2	2567.60		TO TH	IS WELL CAP //	CA SE
	Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any) 18TANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH			TO THIS WELL 640 160 2		of the state of th		
TO NEAREST WELL, D	RILLING, COMPLETED,	None	12,900'		20. 1101112	Rotary		
21. ELEVATIONE (Show wh					<u></u>		22. APPROX. DATE WO	RE WILL START*
DRILLING OPERATIONS		GR (Ungrad	ded) 🤈	457			Immediately U	pon Approval
S USJECT TO COMPLIANC "GENERAL <u>REQUIREMEN</u>		PROPOSED CASE	NG AND CE	MENTING	PROGRAM			Expected
SIZE OF ROLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO	DOT	SETTING	DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEME?	
17-1/4"	13-3/8"	48#		400) '	400 s	×	Surface
12-1/4"	10-3/4"	45.5-55	#	6680) '	1500 s	×	Surface
9-1/2"	7-5/8" L.	29.7#		5480-7	630'	/olume	to top of Lin	er 64801

PROPOSED DRILLING PROGRAM

6-1/2"

This action is subject to technical and procedural review pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.3 and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.4.

Drill 17-1/4" hole to 400'. Run and cement 13-3/8" casing. Drill 12-1/4" hole to 6,680'. Run and cement 10-3/4" casing. Drill 9-1/2" hole to 7,630' with air. Run and cement 7-5/8" liner from 6,480' to 7,630'. Drill 6-1/2" hole with mud from 7,630' to 12,900' T.D. Log and if productive, run and cement 5" liner from 7,430' to 12,900'. Run 7-5/8" tie-back string from 6,680' to surface (if warranted). Complete with 2-7/8" tubing. The well will be cored and drill stem tests run as warranted.

15-18#

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

SIGNED Add	Food: Jr. W Empistrict Drilling Supt	
(This space for Federal or State of	ice use)	AS AMENDED
PERMIT NO.	ICT 02 1985 APPROVAL DATE	SEP 3 0 1985
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	OIL CON. DIX: NMOCC	FOTOASIA AMANGES FARMINISTON PERSONAL AREA
to for lab	*See Instructions On Reverse Side	

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA JICARILLA H9	Well No.							
INTON OTI COMPANY OF CALTEOPNIA I JICARILLA H9								
UNION OIL CONTRACT OF CALL CITY	ntv							
Unit Letter Section Township								
	Rio Arriba							
Actual Footage Location of Well: 2250 feet from the North line and 510 feet from the East line								
22)0 1011 11011 1101 1101								
	S to start to be the start of t							
 Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or he If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identification interest and royalty). (One Lease) If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? (One Owner Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation	ty the ownership thereof (both as to working the interests of all owners been consolium of the consolidated. (Use reverse side of solidated (by communitization, unitization,							
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such i sion. RECEIVED SEP 5 1985	CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.							
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA	Position District Drilling Supt. Company Union Oil Co. of California Date September 3, 1985							
W.I. Owner - Union Oil Co. of California (Jicarilla Apache Tribe Contract No. 500)	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.							
Lease Outline	August 19, 1985 Registered Professional Enginees and Land Surveyor Fred 3. Kerr Jr. Certificate No.4 3750							

